Total number of pages including o

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Edward R. Freedman

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

January 23, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0704

	- 02-09-2001		
FORM PTO-1595 COMM® TE 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF atent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	101610592	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): GÜNTER SCHWABLER; KARLHEINZ LANGSDORF; DR. MAXIMILIAN SPADLER; EDELTRAUT PICHELMEIER JAN 2 5 2001 JAN 2 5 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No RADENIARM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No RADENIARM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No RADENIARM TRADENIARM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No RADENIARM TRADENIARM TRADENIARM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No RADENIARM TRADENIARM TRADENIARM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
-A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/704,315 FILED ON NOVEMBER 2, 2000			
Additional numbers attached?Yes _x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent	s involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$_40.00	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard			
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	X Authorized to be charged to deposit 8. Deposit account number: 03-2468 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Edward R. Freedman Name of Person Signing Signature To	S true and correct and any attached copy is a JANUARY 23, 2001 Date Date DATENT		

REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

WACKER SILTRONIC GESELLSCHAFT FÜR HALBLEITERMATERIALIEN AG

JOHANNES-HESS-STRASSE 24, 84489 BURGHAUSEN, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his

441 <i>@</i>	invention relating to		
itle of nvention	PROCESS FOR THE WET-CHEMICAL SUR	FACE TREATMENT OF A SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER	
	as set forth in his United States Patent Application		
	[X] executed concurrently herewith		
hęck one	[] executed on		
	[] Serial No filed		
	in and to said United States Patent Application including ar	y and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any	
	and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including an		
	all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed b	by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and	
	assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any ar	d all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely	
	as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned ha	d this Assignment not been made;	
	Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requ	ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any	
	and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successor	_	
	•	hat he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign	
	•	xecuted and will not execute any document or instrument in	
	conflict herewith;		
	<u> </u>	grees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its	
		icate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives	
	-	ntion or patent application and that he will execute and deliver	
		edings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or	
		entatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said	
	•	d to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor	
	or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its		
		suing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said	
	invention;	COLLADO & BOE D.C. 1077 Northern Poulevard Deckin	
	Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn,		
	New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.		
	destrable to comply with the rules of the O.S. Faterit and Tr	ademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.	
	Must	Mr. Jungodon	
		KARLHEINZ LANGSDORF	
ames and	Date: 29, 99. 00	Date: 25.09.2000	
ignatures of inventors	Max Stadler	2 E. Piddmer	
	Name: DR. MAXIMILIAN STADLER	Name: EDELTRAUT PICHELMEIER	
		29 03 60	

Date: 29.09.00

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

Date: 7 Pichlmuc 29 03.00

PATENT **REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0706**